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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY CB-C58 4-Port USB 3.0 USB-C Hub. Please read
this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any assistance,
please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon
order number.

Package Contents
4-Port USB 3.0 USB-C Hub
User Manual

Warranty Card

Specifications
Model CB-C58
Input 5-20V 3A
USB Output DC 5V 900mA (total)
4 USB 3.0 ports
Interfaces HDMI port
USB-C Power Delivery port
Connector USB-C
HDMI Version 20
Cable Length 135mm / 5.3"
Materials ABS, PC
Dimensions 84 x59x15mm /3.3"x2.3"x 0.6"
Weight 659/ 2.30z
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Product Diagram

USB-C Connector

HDMI Port

Power Indicator

USB-C Power Delivery Port USB 3.0 Ports
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Product Care & Use
It is recommended to connect the hub to your laptop first before connecting
devices fo the hub

Use the original power adapter fo charge your laptop via the USB-C power delivery
port of the hub

When connecting an external hard drive or multiple devices to the hub, connect
the laptop power adapter to the hub USB-C power delivery port first for best
performance

Supports a maximum of 2 hard drives connected simultaneously (to opposite sides
of the hub recommended)

For best performance, the power demand of connected devices should not
exceed the total current output of 200mA

Keep away from liquids and extreme heat

Warranty & Customer Support

For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address below that
corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number and
product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jo@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide dfter sales service for products purchased directly from AUKEY.
If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or wamanty issues.
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Vielen Dank fUr Ihren Kauf des AUKEY CB-C58 4-Port USB 3.0 USB-C Hub. Bitte lesen
Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfdltig und bewahren Sie sie zur zukUnftigen
Referenz auf. Sollten Sie jegliche Unterstitzung brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte
unserem Support-Team mit lhrer Produktmodell-Nummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer.

Lieferumfang
4-Port USB 3.0 USB-C Hub
Benutzerhandbuch
Garantiekarte
Sperzifikationen
Modell CB-C58
Eingang 5-20V 3A
USB-Ausgang DC 5V 900mA (total)
4 USB 3.0 ports
Schnittstellen HDMI port
USB-C Power Delivery port
Anschluss UsB-C
HDMI Version 20
Kabelldnge 135mm / 5.3"
Materialien ABS, PC
Abmessungen 84 x 59 x15mm /3.3" x2.3" x0.6"
Gewicht 659/ 2.30z
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Produkt Diagramm

USB-C Anschluss

HDMI Port

Betriebsanzeige

USB-C Power Delivery Port USB 3.0 Ports
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Produkipflege & Gebrauch

e Es wird empfohlen, den Hub zuerst an Ihren Laptop anzuschlieBen, bevor Sie andere
Gerdte an den Hub anschlieBen

Verwenden Sie das originale Netzteil, um lhren Laptop Uber den USB-C power
delivery port des Hubs aufzuladen

e Wenn Sie eine externe Festplatte oder mehrere Gerate an den Hub anschlieBen,
verbinden Sie zuerst den Laptop-Netzadapter mit dem USB-C power delivery port
fur eine optimale Leistung

UnterstUtzt maximal 2 Festplatten, die gleichzeitig angeschlossen sein kdnnen
(an den gegeniberliegenden Seiten des HUBs empfohlen)

FUr beste Leistung sollte der Leistungsbedarf der angeschlossenen Gerdte die
Gesamtstromleistung von 00mA nicht Uberschreiten Halten Sie den HUB von
FlUssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fern

Garantie & Kundendienst

Bei Fragen, UnterstUtzungen oder Garantieansprichen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte
unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die lhrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre
Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jop@aukey.com

*Achten Sie bitte darauf, dass AUKEY nur Kundendienst nach dem Verkauf fr die Produkte anbieten kann,

die diekt von AUKEY erworben haben. Wenn Sie von anderem Verk&ufer gekauft haben, kontaktieren

Sie bitte dem direkt fUr Dienst oder Garantieanspriche.
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Merci d'avoir acheté AUKEY CB-C58 Hub USB C 4-Port USB 3.0.Veuillez lire attentivement
ce mode d'empiloi et le conserver pour référence future. Si vous avez besoin des
aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe de service client avec le modéle du produit
et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de 'Emballage
Hub USB C 4-Porf USB 3.0

Mode d’Emploi

Carte de Garantie

Spécifications
Modele CB-C58
Entrée 5-20V 3A
Sortie USB DC 5V 900mA (total)
4 Ports USB 3.0
Interfaces Port HDMI
Port USB-C Power Delivery
Connecteur UsB-C
Version HDMI 20
Longueur du céble 135mm / 5.3"
Matériel ABS, PC
Dimensions 84 x59x15mm /3.3"x2.3"x0.6"
Poids 65g / 2.30z
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Schéma du Produit

Connecteur USB-C

Port HDMI Voyant d'alimentation

Port USB-C Power Delivery Ports USB 3.0
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Soins du Produit & Utilisation

Il est recommandé de connecter le Hub & votre ordinateur portable avant de
connecter les périphériques au hub

Utilisez ladaptateur d'alimentation d'origine pour charger votre ordinateur portable
via le port USB-C

Lors de la connexion d'un disque dur externe ou de plusieurs périphériques au
Hub, il faut d'abord assurer que I'adaptateur d'alimentation d'origine de I'ordinateur
est connecté au port USB-C (power delivery Jde Hub pour obtenir les meilleures
performances

Supporter 2 disques durs connectés simultanément au maximum (Il est recommandé
de connecter le deuxiéme disques durs a l'autre cété du Hub)

Pour les meilleures performances, la demande de puissance des périphériques
connectés ne doit pas dépasser la puissance totale de sorfie de 900 mA

Loin du liquide et la chaleur

Garantie & Service Client

Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garanties,veuillez nous contacter &
I'adresse ci-dessous quicorrespond a votre région. Veuillez inclure votre numérode
commande Amazon et le numéro de modele duproduit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

“Veuillez noter que AUKEY ne peut fourir e service aprés-vente quepour les produits achetés directement
chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté les produits depuis o' un vendeur différent, veuillez le contacter pourtous

les services ougarantie.
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Gracias por comprar AUKEY CB-C58 4-Puerto USB 3.0 USB-C Hub. Por favor lea
atentamente el manual usuario y conservarlo para futuras consultas. Si necesita
cualquiera ayuda, péngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su
numero de modelo del producto y su nimero de orden de Amazon.

Contenido del Paquete
4-Port USB 3.0 USB-C Hub
Manual de Usuario

Tarjeta de Garantia

Especificacién
Modelo CB-C58
Entrada 5-20V 3A
Salida USB DC 5V 900mA (total)
4 USB 3.0 puertos
Interfaz HDMI puerto
USB-C Puerto de la Potencia de Salidal
Conector USB-C
Versiéon de HDMI 20
Longitud del Cable 135mm / 5.3"
Materiales ABS, PC
Dimension 84x59 x15mm /3.3"x2.3" x0.6"
Peso 659/ 2.30z
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Diagrama del Producto

USB-C Conector

HDMI Puerto Indicador de Potencia

USB-C Puerto de la Potencia de Salida  USB 3.0 Puertos
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Cuidado & Uso del Producto

e Se recomienda conectar el hub a su computadora portdtil primero antes de
conectar los dispositivos a hub

Utilice el adaptador original de alimentacién para cargar su computadora portétil
y mediante el USB-C puerto de la potencia de salida del hub

e Cuando conecta un disco duro externo o varios dispositivos al hub, conecte el
adaptador de potencia del portdtil al USB-C puerto de la potencia de salida
primero para obtener el mejor rendimiento

Soporta un méaximo de 2 unidades de disco duro conectadas simulténeamente
(se recomienda el hub con lados opuestos)

Para obtener el mejor rendimiento, la demanda de potencia de los dispositivos
conectados no debe exceder la salida de corriente fotal de 900mA
Mantener alejado de liquido y calor extremo

Garantia & Soporte al Cliente

Para problemas, apoyos o plazo de garantia, por favor conecte con nosotros en
la siguiente direccion que se comesponde con su regidn. Por favor, incluya su nimero
de orden de Amazon y su numero de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sdlo puede ofrecer servicio de posventa a los productos
comprados direcdamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado de un vendedor diferente, por favor de

conectar con ellos directamente sobre los problemas de servicio o garantia.
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Grazie per aver acquistato AUKEY CB-C58 4-Porta USB 3.0 USB-C Hub. Si prega di
leggere attentamente il manuale d'uso e di conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per un
riferimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare la nostra
assistenza ai clienti con il Suo numero d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Contenuti del Pacco
4-Porta USB 3.0 USB-C Hub
Manuale d'Uso

Certificato di Garanzia

Specificazioni
Modello CB-C58
Input 5-20V 3A
USB Output DC 5V 900mA (totale)
4 USB 3.0 Porte
Interfacce HDMI Porta
USB-C Porta di Carica
Connettore UsB-C
HDMI Versione 20
Lunghezza del Cavo 135mm / 5.3"
Materiale ABS, PC
Dimensioni 84 x 59 x15mm /3.3" x2.3" x0.6"
Peso 659/ 2.30z
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Diagramma del Prodotto

USB-C Connettore

HDMI Porta

Indicatore d'Energia

USB-C Porta di Carica USB 3.0 Porte

-14-

Cura & Uso

Prima di collegare i dispositivi al hub, & consigliabile collegare il hub al tuo computer
portatile

Utilizzare 'adattatore di alimentazione originale per caricare il computer framite
la USB-C porta di carica del hub

Quando si collega un disco rigido esterno o piu dispositivi al hub, si prega di
collegare l'adattatore di aimentazione del computer portatile prima alla USB-C
porta di carica del hub per le migliori prestazioni

Supporta a massimo di 2 dischi rigidi collegati contemporaneamente (ai lati opposti
del hub consigliato)

Per le migliori prestazioni, la potenza richiesta dai dispositivi collegati non deve
superare |'uscita totale di corrente di 900mA

Tenere lontano dai liquidi e dal caldo estremo

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti

Per domande, assistenza, supporto o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci
al seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d'inserire il Suo numero
d'ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon US: support.us@aukey.com
Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com
Ordini di Amazon CA: support.ca@aukey.com
Ordini di Amazon JP: support.jo@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY puo offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente
da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattario direttamente per problemi
di servizio o di garanzia.
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